On buildings and vessels 
On contents 

$2;640" 	$2,390 
44,835 	7,472 

• 

DIVISION OF FIRE MARSHAL. 

Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens. 
The rep9rt of the year 1910 shows that in these Boroughs there were forty-

:even hundred and eighty-three (4,783) fires, and three hundred and nineteen (319) 
false alarms and indications, making a total of fifty-one hundred and two (5,102) 
Llarms. 

The report of the year 1911 shows that there were forty-five hundred and five 
(4,505) fires, and three hundred and thirty-eight (338) false alarms and indications, 
making a total of forty-eight hundred and forty-three (4,843) alarms. 

Included in the above number of 4,505 are 150 fires reported by the fire insur-
ance companies to this Division, to which neither the apparatus nor members of this 
Department responded, but which were investigated by this Division and the engine 
and hook and ladder companies in the districts where the fires occurred notified. 

A comparison will show a decrease of two hundred and seventy-eight (278) 
fires, and an increase of nineteen (19) false alarms and indications for the year 
1911. 

The total loss on buildings and vessels and „their contents for the year 1911 ex-
ceeds the loss for the year 1910 by $2,896,290. 
sotal loss for year 1911 	  $5,071,955 00